05-24-1999

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	101044349  AENT OF COMMERCE  tand Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original uccomments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partyfies):
Milliken Research Corporation	Name: Milliken & Company MAV 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO	Internal Address: Post Office Box 1926 (M-495)
Nature of conveyance:	Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 920 Milliken Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
Execution Date: March 1, 1994	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/743,376 filed November 4, 1996	
Additional numbers attached? NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Earle R. Marden	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Milliken & Company	☐ Enclosed
Post Office Box 1926 (M-495) Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 920 Milliken Road Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303	8. Deposit account number: <u>04-0500</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement, Certificate of Mailing, and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document. Further, I hereby certify that this correspondence including the attached Assignment, is being deposited on May 7, 1999 with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, and contains a total of two (2) pages, including this cover sheet and the original assignment.  Earl R. Marden  Attorney for Applicant  Signature  May 7, 1999  Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	

05/21/1999 DHIGHYEN 90000285 040500 08743376 01 FC:581

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 009962 FRAME: 0282** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MILLIKEN RESEARCH CORPORATION, a South Carolina corporation, of Spartanburg, South Carolina, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is owner of all right, title and interest to the invention entitled CUSHION BACKED CARPET, which is disclosed and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No.08/743,376, filed November 4, 1996, which is a divisional of United States Patent Application 08/205,834 filed March 3, 1994, as well as any division, renewals and continuations thereof, and any letters patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, by virtue of the assignment from the inventors dated March 1, 1994, and duly recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at

REEL/FRAME 6915/0889

on March 3, 1994.

WHEREAS, MILLIKEN & COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation of Spartanburg, South Carolina hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, MILLIKEN RESEARCH CORPORATION, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said MILLIKEN & COMPANY the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, including any patent application, division, renewals and continuation thereof, and any letters patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and that of its representatives and assigns.

Executed May 7, 1999, at Spartanburg, South Carolina.

MILLIKEN RESEARCH CORPORATION

Terry T. Moyer, Vice President

State of South Carolina)

County of Spartanburg) S

SS:

Before me personally appeared said Terry T. Moyer

And acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed May 7, 1999.

(Notary Public)

ALESHIA M. MOORE

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 5, 2006

PATENT RECORDED: 05/11/1999 REEL: 009962 FRAME: 0283